

R

SLP(C)No. 4114 OF 2005
ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4114 OF 2005

(From the impugned final judgement and order dated 25/09/2004 in FA No. 352/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD AHMED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.S.Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Baldev Aterye, Adv.

Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, if any contempt proceeding has been called out against the petitioner or his officers that may not be proceeded with for the time being.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER