

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4114/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2004 in FA No. 352/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF
UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD AHMED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and with prayer for interim relief and
office
report)

Date: 16/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avatar Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Special Leave granted.

On the prayer for stay, it is directed that 70% of the total amount awarded
may be

withdrawn by the respondents. However, it is not known what is the exact amount deposited in
the Court.

Counsel for the petitioner will file an affidavit giving of the p

articulars as regards

deposits made so far, and the total amount to be deposited.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master