

& IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5144 OF 2005

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHADAppellant

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD AHMED & ANR.Respondents

ORDER

Despite several opportunities given, learned counsel for the appellant has not taken requisite steps to pay deficit court fee towards valuation.

The Civil Appeal is accordingly dismissed for non-prosecution. Interim order, if any, shall stand vacated.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

NEW DELHI,
JULY 31, 2008.
ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5144 OF 2005

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD AHMED & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 31/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Despite several opportunities given, learned counsel for the appellant has not taken requisite steps to pay deficit court fee towards valuation.

The Civil Appeal is accordingly dismissed for non-prosecution. Interim order, if any, shall stand vacated.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master