

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.3 & 4

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5144 OF 2005

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

.....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD AHMED & ANR.

.....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

I.A.Nos.3 and 4 are allowed on condition that the appellant shall deposit the deficit court fee

by 27.02.2009.

.....J.  
( TARUN CHATTERJEE )

.....J.  
( H.L.DATTU )

NEW DELHI;  
JANUARY 23, 2009.  
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA No.3 & 4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5144 OF 2005

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD AHMED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and c/delay in filing restoration and office report)

Date: 23/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.S.Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A.Nos.3 and 4 are allowed on condition that the appellant shall deposit the deficit c  
ourt  
fee by 27.02.2009.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master

( Signed Order is placed on the file )